								ATTACHMENT  2

	Code
	Item
	Cost per unit (RM)
	No. of unit (man-hour/pax)
	Total cost (RM)
	Budget

	P21201
	Return Air Ticket (Full Fare)   
KLIA-Dubai-Paris-KLIA

	10,000.00
	3 officers
	30,000.00
	Development Budget (BI)

	P21202
	Accommodation

	2,000.00
	3 nights X 3 officers
	18,000.00
	

	P21201
	Ground Transportation 

	10,000.00
	-
	10,000.00
	

	P21201
	Travel Insurance and Covid19
	300.00
	3 officers
	900.00
	

	TOTAL
	58,900.00

	

	P15102
	Winter Coat Allowance (MPC)

	1,500.00
	1 officer
	1,500.00
	

	P21202
	Meal Allowance
	E52: 270.00

	4 days
	1,080.00
	Operational Budget

	P21000
	Tips & Porterage
(15% x total meal allowance claim)

	162.00
	1 officer
	162.00

	

	P21202
	Foreign currency loss claims
(3% x total meal allowance claim and tips)
	32.40
	1 officer
	32.40
	

	P21101
	Travel Claims (toll/ ERL ticket)
	0.85 x 70km x 2 ways + RM20 (toll)

	1 officer

	139.00
	

	P15103
	Passport renewal

	200.00
	1 officer
	200.00
	

	TOTAL

	3,113.40
	

	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST

	62,013.40
	



